### 505174225 11/05/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5220993

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	CE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
<b>EFFECTIVE DATE:</b> 11/01/2018				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ	<b>i</b>		
		Name	Execution Date	
WIRE HOLDINGS, LLC	;		11/01/2018	
NEWLY MERGED ENT				
		Name	Execution Date	
RADIX WIRE & CABLE	, LLC		11/01/2018	
MERGED ENTITY'S NE	EW NAME	(RECEIVING PARTY)		
Name:	RADIX V	VIRE & CABLE, LLC		
Street Address:	26000 L	AKELAND BOULEVARD		
City:	CLEVEL	AND		
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44132			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 5			
Property Type	•	Number		
Patent Number:	6	629361		
	6	249961		
Patent Number:	19			
Patent Number: Patent Number:		429377		
Patent Number:	6	429377 536635		
	6			
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	6 9 1	536635		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	6 9 1 DATA	536635 5149389		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	6 9 1 DATA (;	216)579-0212	unsuccessful it will be sent	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (; be sent to	536635 5149389		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (; be sent to f provided; (;	216)579-0212 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 216) 586-3939		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (; be sent to provided; (; s	216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 216) 586-3939 koston@jonesday.com		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	6 9 1 DATA (; be sent to f provided; (; s ; J	216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 216) 586-3939 koston@jonesday.com ONES DAY		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (; be sent to provided; (; 5 5 9 9	216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 216) 586-3939 koston@jonesday.com ONES DAY 01 LAKESIDE AVENUE		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6         9         1         DATA         (;         be sent to         f provided;         (;         :       J         9         1         9         1         9         1	216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 216) 586-3939 koston@jonesday.com ONES DAY 001 LAKESIDE AVENUE NORTH POINT		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	6         9         1         DATA         (;         be sent to         f provided;         (;         :       J         9         1         9         1         9         1	216)579-0212 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 216) 586-3939 koston@jonesday.com ONES DAY 01 LAKESIDE AVENUE		

505174225

REEL: 047407 FRAME: 0273

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEOZINO AGOZZINO	
SIGNATURE: /Leozino Agozzino/		
DATE SIGNED: 11/05/2018		
Total Attachments: 9		
source=Certificate of Merger (OH) - Rac	lix Wire and Cable, LLC#page1.tif	
source=Certificate of Merger (OH) - Radix Wire and Cable, LLC#page2.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger (OH) - Radix Wire and Cable, LLC#page3.tif		
source=Certificate of Merger (OH) - Radix Wire and Cable, LLC#page4.tif		
source=Ohio SOS Website info - Radix Wire and Cable, LLC#page1.tif		
source=Ohio SOS Website info - Radix Wire and Cable, LLC#page2.tif		
source=Ohio SOS Website info - Radix Wire and Cable, LLC#page3.tif		
source=Filing Confirmation - Certificate of Merger (OH) - Radix Wire and Cable#page1.tif		
source=Filing Confirmation - Certificate of Merger (OH) - Radix Wire and Cable#page2.tif		

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 www.OhioSecretarvofState.gov

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov

File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com Mail this form to one of the following: Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216 Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. P.O. Box 1390 Requires an additional \$100.00.) Columbus, OH 43216

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

### Certificate of Merger Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

associatio		the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan nips, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to
	( <b>Surviving) Entity</b> Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Wire Holdings LLC
В.	Name Change: As a result of this mer	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
	Radix Wire & Cable, LLC	
C.	(Complete only if name of surviving en The surviving entity is a <b>(Please che</b>	tity is changing through the merger) eck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	X Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Lurisdiction of formation
2.	Charter/Registration/License Num	OPER 2165440 (If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	For-Profit Corporation	
	Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	any
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	any
	Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
	Limited Liability Partnership	
	Unincorporated Nonprofit Assoc	iation

#### **II. CONSTITUENT ENTITY**

Provide the name, Ohio charter/license/registration number, type of entity, jurisdiction of formation, for each entity merging out of existence. (If this is insufficient space to reflect all merging entities, please attach a separate sheet listing the additional merging entities).

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Radix Wire & Cable, LLC	4243432	Ohio	LLC

### III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE

The name and mailing address of the person or entity from whom/which eligible persons may obtain a copy of the merger agreement upon written request

Name		
1251 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 825		
Mailing Address		
New York	New York	10020
	State	Zin Code

IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER	
This merger is to be effective on (The date specified must be on or after the date of the filing. If no date is specified, the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).	

#### V. MERGER AUTHORIZED

Each constituent entity has complied with the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

#### VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be If the surviving entity is a foreign en of a statutory agent upon whom any	ntity <b>NOT</b> licensed to transa	ct business in Ohio		
Name of Statutory Agent				
Mailing Address			ОН	
City		ιΕ	State	ZIP Code
VIII. AMENDMENTS				

If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership survives the merger, any amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.

Amendments are attached

X No Amendments

## If you are amending the total number of shares, please complete this box so the appropriate filing fee is charged.

Total number of shares previously listed in the Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State:

With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares:

#### IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

### X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552 Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

	Radix Wire & Cable, LLC
	Name of entity
	Z-1/1933
ß	Signature
	President
жу.,	Title
	Wire Holdings LLC
	Name of entity
¥:	
	Signature
s:	Vice President
	Title
	Nance of optimis
	Name of entity
<b>y</b> :	
	Signature
s:	
	Title

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

PATENT REEL: 047407 FRAME: 0278





Entity#:	2165440
Filing Type:	DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Original Filing Date:	01/15/2013
Location:	
Business Name:	RADIX WIRE & CABLE, LLC
Status:	Active
Exp. Date:	-

# **Agent/Registrant Information**

U-B CORPORATION 1660 WEST 2ND ST, STE 1100 CLEVELAND OH 44113 01/15/2013 Active

## **Incorporator Information**

MARIE C KUBAN

# Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
ARTICLES OF ORGNZTN/DOM. PROFIT LIM.LIAB. CO.	01/15/2013	201301600123
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/05/2013	201306700236
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/13/2017	201731703544
MERGER/DOMESTIC	11/01/2018	201830600976

Prior Business Name Effective Date	
WIRE HOLDINGS LLC 11/01/2018	

**Prior Business Names** 

PATENT REEL: 047407 FRAME: 0280





Fri Nov 02 2018

#### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

*I, Jon Husted, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.* 



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd of November, A.D. 2018

Obio Secretary of State

for Analis



DATE 11/02/2018 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 201830600976 Merger (MER) 
 FILING
 EXPED
 CERT
 COPY

 99.00
 200.00
 0.00
 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: SETH CROSE 4400 EASTON COMMON WAY, STE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

### **Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted**

2165440

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### **RADIX WIRE & CABLE, LLC**

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Merger

Effective Date: 11/01/2018

Document No(s): 201830600976



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of November, A.D. 2018.

Jon Huster

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

DATEDOCUMENT IDDESCRIPTIONFILINGEXPEDCERTCOPY11/02/2018201830600976MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)0.000.000.000.00

**Receipt** This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: SETH CROSE 4400 EASTON COMMON WAY, STE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

### **Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted**

4243432

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### **RADIX WIRE & CABLE, LLC**

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

**MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE** 

Effective Date: 11/01/2018

Document No(s): 201830600976



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd day of November, A.D. 2018.

Jon Hustel

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

**RECORDED: 11/05/2018**